TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicor Technologies, Inc.		06/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J and N Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Transport Drive	
City:	Valparaiso	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46383	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2021216	ULTRA-TRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: pcraane@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul C. Craane
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27504/61806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C. Craane
Signature:	/Paul C. Craane/
Date:	06/07/2006

TRADEMARK

900050665 REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0265

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC000#page1.tif source=DOC000#page2.tif source=DOC000#page3.tif source=DOC000#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0266

EXHIBIT 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Nicor Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 1844 Ferry Road,

Naperville, Illinois, 60563 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner

of each of the Trademark listed in Attachment A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration number listed in Attachment A;

WHEREAS, J And N Enterprises, Inc., an Indiana corporation having an office at 851 Transport Drive,

Valparaiso, IN 46383 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark described on Attachment A, attached hereto

and made a part hereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such

Trademark and the registration thereof, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due

or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or

damage or injury to such Trademark, the registrations or pending registration applications thereof, or such associated

goodwill.

This Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and

ASSIGNEE and their respective successors and assigns.

WITNESS our execution effective this 1st day of June, 2004.

WITNESSES

NICOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title:

TRADEMARK

J AND N ENTERPRISES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0268

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Daniel R. Dodge, as President for Nicor Technologies, Inc. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein set forth and as the act and deed of said Corporation.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 28 day of 2004
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2004. <u>Notary Public</u> Notary Public
My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL" KAREN DE LOCKERY Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/25/2004
STATE OF Indian)a COUNTY OF Portor
COUNTY OF Portor
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this 3 day of June, 2004, personally appeared 5. Sc. HKI cpfc, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the President of J And N Enterprises, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said appearer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Corporation.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 3 day of, 2004. Question 1 Wolf Notary Public Dobry h L. WAhl
My Commission Expires:
June 19. 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK A

to Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK BEING ASSIGNED

Registration Number:

2,021,216

Country:

United States of America

Trademark:

Ultra-Trac

Status:

Registered July 15, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 06/07/2006